Metal Oxide Varistor：：：：TVR-V Series
Most compact    series compliant with UL1449 3rd SPD Type 3
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                  www.thinking.com.tw    2009.06
� Features
1. Body size Ф10mm only
2. UL 1449 3rd Type 3 compliant
3. Meet requirement of IEC 60950-1 for 6KV/3KA combination wave test.
4. Wide operating voltage range：130Vac ~ 680Vac

(V)
VDC
(V)
Vp
(V)
IP
(A) Imax (A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
C
(pF) (mm)
UL1449
3rd
TVR10201-V 200 130 170 340 25 3500 2500 35 0.4 570 2.9 4.4 √
TVR10221-V 220 140 180 360 25 3500 2500 39 0.4 520 3.0 4.5 √
TVR10241-V 240 150 200 395 25 3500 2500 42 0.4 480 3.1 4.6 √
TVR10271-V 270 175 225 455 25 3500 2500 49 0.4 425 3.3 5.0 √
TVR10301-V 300 195 250 500 25 3500 2500 53 0.4 380 3.5 5.3 √
TVR10331-V 330 215 275 550 25 3500 2500 58 0.4 350 3.8 5.7 √
TVR10361-V 360 230 300 595 25 3500 2500 65 0.4 320 4.0 6.0 √
TVR10391-V 390 250 320 650 25 3500 2500 70 0.4 295 4.2 6.2 √
TVR10431-V 430 275 350 710 25 3500 2500 80 0.4 260 4.3 6.5 √
TVR10471-V 470 300 385 775 25 3500 2500 85 0.4 240 4.4 6.6 √
TVR10511-V 510 320 410 845 25 3500 2500 92 0.4 220 4.6 6.8 √
TVR10561-V 560 350 450 930 25 3500 2500 92 0.4 200 4.7 7.1 √
TVR10621-V 620 395 510 1020 25 3500 2500 95 0.4 180 4.8 7.2 √
TVR10681-V 680 420 560 1120 25 3500 2500 98 0.4 175 4.9 7.4 √
TVR10751-V 750 465 615 1235 25 3500 2500 100 0.4 160 5.1 7.6 √
TVR10821-V 820 510 670 1355 25 3500 2500 110 0.4 150 5.2 7.8 √
TVR10911-V 910 550 745 1500 25 3500 2500 130 0.4 130 5.3 8.0 √
TVR10102-V 1000 625 825 1650 25 3500 2500 140 0.4 120 5.3 8.3 √
TVR10112-V 1100 680 895 1815 25 3500 2500 155 0.4 110 5.7 8.6 √
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Metal Oxide Varistor：：：：TVR-V Series
Most compact    series compliant with UL1449 3rd SPD Type 3